April 28, 2020

Dear Jove editors
Below please find our response to the most recent editorial comments. Please let us know if we have failed to address any of the issues satisfactorily. 

Thank you 

Editorial comments:

1. The editor has formatted the manuscript to match the journal's style. Please retain and use the attached file for revision.

· We have attempted to maintain the journal style in our revisions. 

2. Please address all the specific minor comments marked in the manuscript.

· Please proofread the manuscript well. (Title)

· We have proofread the manuscript, hopefully catching grammatical, spelling errors etc.
	
· Please reword as: This protocol presents … (Summary)

· We have reworded the summary using this introductory phrase. Additional edits have also been made.

· Please ensure you answer the how question, how is this step performed (Protocol)

· We have revised the protocol to address how various steps are performed.  

· Please check the highlight to fit 2.75 pages including headings and spacings. The highlights should be in line with the title. (Protocol)

· We have tried to ensure that the highlight fits 2.75 pages and represents the title.

· Please upload the designs as a figure or supplementary file. (1.1)

· Our equipment was custom built following guidelines from references and the required physics and biology. We have added supplementary information to address how to design the coils in more depth. 

· How is this done? Maybe including a figure will be helpful. (1.1.2)

· We have added and referenced additional design information (included in the supplementary section) 

.
· What is the desired location? (1.1.3)

· We have enhanced and clarified location in the text. 

· Highlighted this section as well to match with the title of the manuscript. This will be included in the video. Please check. (2)

· Thank you, we have tried to highlight 2.75 pages that encompass the entire title 

· Where is AMF treatment being performed-2.8 to 2.10? Please bring out clarity. (2.2)

· We have added a statement about where the AMF system is located.

· What and how?  (2.4)

· We have expanded on this step and addressed “how” the treatment is performed  

· Please check. (2.6)

· We have checked our numbers and reported a single number instead of a range. 

· Do you discard the medium? (2.7)

· We do not discard the media and have added that information to the step.

· How is this done- By pressing the Start button? (2.9)

· We have expanded this step. 

· How do you check this -any significance of using this dose? (2.9)

· Thermal dose is time and temperature required for a specific application (what the user desires). We have attempted to clarify this situation by providing  an example. 

· With fresh medium? (2.11)

· We have clarified this step. Media remains in the tube the entire time. 

· Plate used, cell number etc? if same as step 2.1, please mention. (3.1.1)

· The cell type and seeding number is variable depending on the experimental design. We have included an example in hopes of clarifying. 

· Volume of isoflurane used? (3.1.4)

· Isoflurane is a vaporized inhaled anesthetic gas that varies with animal weight and metabolism and the length and depth of the anesthesia. Therefore, a precise volume is not given. 

· Placed the steps in order. Please check. Do you also clean the area prior to injection? Please include all the steps. (3.1.7)

· We have added the step for cleaning the injection area. 

· Size of the needle, syringe? (3.1.7)

· We have added the size of the needle and syringe.

· of medium? (3.1.7)

· We have clarified this

· How is this done? (3.2.1)

· We have included information on how the tumor is measured. 

· Please expand? (3.2.1)

· [bookmark: _GoBack]We expanded the information regarding on how calipers are used measure the tumor and how tumor volume is calculated.

· Anesthesia steps cannot be filmed. Please include details of anesthesia or refer to the step above mentioning the step number.  Also include the recovery from anesthesia step as well. Do you place these in separate cages? (3.2.3)

· We updated the anesthesia information and recovery information and refer to the step where it is clarified.

· Citation? (3.2.4)

· This is unpublished data from our lab, we have clarified this situation in the text. 

· What is the required CEM43 in this case? (3.3.11)

· We have clarified the CEM43 thermal dose information in the text. The required CEM43 thermal dose varies by the desired effect/user. 

· How? (3.3.14)

· We have clarified how to adjust the strength of the AMF. 

· What is the desired dose? (3.3.15)

· We have clarified how thermal doses is determined and adjusted by individual users (applications). 

· After this please include steps to show how the animal is let to recover from anesthesia? Complications if any? These steps need not be highlighted.  (3.3.18)

· We have included anesthesia recovery details. Anesthesia safety and success is largely determined by the person delivering and a managing the anesthesia. We have included a step on recovering the animal. We have not encountered complications. 

· Some of the considerations can be moved to the discussion. (Results)

· We have reorganized some of this section to move specific considerations to the discussion section. 

· Please mark the panels as A and B to show which plot belong to in vitro and in vivo. We need representative result for each section of the protocol  (Figure 5)

· We have added these letters to the figure. 

· Citation? (Discussion)

· We have added a citation

· [bookmark: _Hlk506306286][bookmark: _Hlk506307049]Please ensure that the references appear as the following: [Lastname, F.I., LastName, F.I., LastName, F.I. Article Title. Source. Volume (Issue), FirstPage – LastPage, (YEAR).] For more than 6 authors, list only the first author then et al. (References)

· We have attempted to properly format all references. 

3. Once done please ensure that the highlight is no more than 2.75 pages including headings and spacings.

	We believe we have highlighted only 2.75 pages. 
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